SECOND AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

OCCU-MED, LTD.

(Occupational Health Services)

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of , 2017,
by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation
(“City”), and OCCU-MED, LTD., a Delaware corporation, authorized to do business in the State
of California (“Consultant”), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant
Services Agreement dated August 8, 2014 (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into a First Amendment to Professional
Consultant Services Agreement (“First Amendment”) dated June 21, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement will expire on June 30, 2018; and
WHEREAS, the City has been satisfied with Consultant’s performance under the
Agreement and desires to have Consultant continue providing the services referenced in that

Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to increase the amount of compensation to
One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000).

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement.

1. Section 3. Compensation of the Agreement is hereby amended to increase the
compensation to an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000).

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties which are

not inconsistent with the terms of this Second Amendment shall remain in full force and effect as
if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above

written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California charter city and municipal
corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:
City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

By: JL @
Deplity City Attorney

Certified as to,Availability of Funds:

14-1394.2
\wre-citylawprod\Cycom\WPDocs\D028\P025100344491.DOC

OCCU-MED, LTD., a Delaware
corporation, authorized to do business in
the Statg of California

By: R\\m \N

Devonna Kaji, M.D.
Secretary




|  ResetForm

. Print Form

Date: 08/22/17

Ty OF

RIVERSIDE

Finance Contract and Agreement Routing Form

Type of Document: [~ Contract X Agreement [~ Other (specify)

Occupational Health Services

Title of Document:
Prepared by: Colene Torres
Account # 2100000-421000

Funds Available: X Yes [~ No

If no, why? Department Charge Backs for Physical Exams

Verified by Accounting: / _/-

o —



